State of West Virginia

Applications
Denied
Permit Seq
No. No.
1.EDMR 368
2. EDMR 367
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq
No. No.
1. 1
2. 10
3. 3
4. 2
5. 1
NPDES Applications
Approved
NPDES No. S¢d
No.
1.EDMR 488
2. EDMR 366
3.EDMR 413
4.EDMR 11
5.EDMR 346
6. EDMR 222
7.EDMR 420
8. EDMR 419
9. EDMR 423
10. EDMR 489
11. EDMR 493
12. EDMR 492
13. EDMR 494

Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Mining and
Reclamation
Completed Applications Report
HPU
Region = ALL

Covering the Period from October 01, 2009 through October 31, 2009

NPDES Applicant
No. Name Appl-Type
UPPER KANAWHA VALLEY EDMR
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA VALLEY EDMR
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
NPDES Applicant
No. Name Appl.Type
GREEN VALLEY COAL
WV0066150 COMPANY NPO
WV1009311 MAPLE COAL CO. NPM
WV1014285 fNS((:N CONSTRUCTION NPT

WV1019261 COYOTE COAL COLLC NPM
RAW COAL MINING

WV1021559  oppaNy INC NPT
Applicant
Name Appl.Type Issue Date
APACHE COAL CO., INC. EDMR 10/28/2009
APOGEE COAL
COMPANY LLC EDMR 10/02/2009
APPALACHIAN FUELS, Lo\ o (0162009
LLC.
fljllj(I;ALACHIAN FUELS, ©crnvim 1020/2009
BLACK WOLF MINING
COMPANY EDMR 10/07/2009
BUCKEYE COAL
COMPANY INC EDMR 10/07/2009
CARTER ROAG COAL
COMPANY EDMR 10/19/2009
CARTER ROAG COAL
COMPANY EDMR 10/19/2009
CARTER ROAG COAL
COMPANY EDMR 10/20/2009
ngé N CONSTRUCTION [0 o 10282009
HAWTHORNE COAL
COMPANY INC EDMR 10/30/2009
ICG EASTERN, LLC EDMR 10/29/2009
ICG TYGART VALLEY, EDMR 10/30/2009

Report Date -

12/23/2009

Action

Terminated
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn



14. EDMR

15. EDMR

16. EDMR

17. EDMR

18. EDMR
19. EDMR
20. EDMR
21. EDMR
22. EDMR
23. EDMR

24. EDMR

25.EDMR

26. EDMR

27.EDMR

28. EDMR

29. EDMR

30. EDMR

31. EDMR
32. EDMR
33. EDMR
34. EDMR
35. EDMR
36. EDMR
37.EDMR
38. EDMR
39. EDMR
40. EDMR
41. EDMR
42. EDMR
43. EDMR
44. EDMR
45. EDMR
46. EDMR
47. EDMR
48. EDMR
49. EDMR
50. EDMR
51. EDMR
52. EDMR
53. EDMR
54. EDMR
55. EDMR
56. EDMR
57.EDMR
58. EDMR
59. EDMR
60. EDMR
61. EDMR

414

485

486

487

369
370
373
371
372
374

495

415

496

449

466

450

465

399
405
378
377
387
403
392
382
386
384
381
385
409
411
408
391
406
412
390
380
388
389
395
394
379
393
401
396
400
397
410

LLC
ISLAND FORK

CONSTRUCTION, LTD. EPMR
JACKS BRANCH COAL - vy
JACKS BRANCH COAL
ACHSBANHCON. 011

JMAC LEASING INC EDMR
JMAC LEASING INC EDMR
JMAC LEASING INC EDMR
JMAC LEASING INC EDMR
JMAC LEASING INC EDMR
JMAC LEASING INC EDMR

JULIANA MINING

COMPANY INC EDMR
KANAWHA

DEVELOPMENT CORP EDMR
KING KNOB COAL CO EDMR
INC

KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC EDMR
KINGWOOD MINING EDMR

COMPANY, LLC

LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR

10/16/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009

10/30/2009

10/16/2009

10/30/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/28/2009

10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009



62. EDMR
63. EDMR
64. EDMR
65. EDMR
66. EDMR

67. EDMR

68. EDMR

69. EDMR
70. EDMR

71. EDMR

72. EDMR

73. EDMR

74. EDMR

75.EDMR

76. EDMR

77. EDMR

78. EDMR

79. EDMR

80. EDMR

81. EDMR

82. EDMR

83. EDMR

84. EDMR

85. EDMR

86. EDMR

87.EDMR

88. EDMR

89. EDMR

90. EDMR
91. EDMR
92. EDMR

93. EDMR

94. EDMR

95. EDMR
96. EDMR
97. EDMR
98. EDMR

407
402
383
398
404

376

209

375
497

416

499

498

471

477

476

475

474

473

472

447

448

478

482

484

483

481

480

479

417
418
424

422

421

469
468
467
464

LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
LUKE PAPER COMPANY EDMR
METTIKI COAL (WV),

LLC EDMR
METTIKI COAL (WV),
LLC EDMR

METTIKI COAL, LLC EDMR
OMEGA MINING CO INC EDMR

CowpANyLLC  FDMR
CoMpANY NG EDMR
CoMPANYING | EDMR
MINING NG EDMR
MINING COMPANY ING FDMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY ING FDMR
MINING COMPANY ING EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY ING FDMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY ING FDMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY NG EPMR
MINING COMPANY ING FDMR
CoRPORATION  EDMR

PIONEER MINING INC EDMR
POCAHONTAS COAL

COMPANY LLC EDMR
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC EDMR
POCAHONTAS COAL
COMPANY LLC EDMR

RHINO EASTERN LLC EDMR
RHINO EASTERN LLC EDMR
RHINO EASTERN LLC EDMR
RHINO EASTERN LLC EDMR

10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/07/2009

10/08/2009
10/30/2009

10/16/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/16/2009
10/16/2009
10/20/2009

10/19/2009

10/19/2009

10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/28/2009
10/20/2009



99. EDMR
100. EDMR
101. EDMR
102. EDMR
103. EDMR
104. EDMR
105. EDMR
106. EDMR
107. EDMR
108. EDMR
109. EDMR
110. EDMR
111. EDMR
112. EDMR
113. EDMR
114. EDMR
115. EDMR
116. EDMR
117. EDMR
118. EDMR
119. EDMR
120. EDMR
121. EDMR
122. EDMR
123. EDMR
124. EDMR
125. EDMR
126. EDMR
127. EDMR
128. EDMR
129. EDMR
130. EDMR

131. EDMR

132. EDMR

133. EDMR

134. EDMR

135. EDMR

136. EDMR

137. EDMR

138. EDMR

139. EDMR

140. EDMR

141. EDMR
142. EDMR

463
461
460
446
444
426
442
441
440
459
436
462
445
432
443
434
433
439
438
470
437
435
430
431
429
428
427
425
458
457
490
456

500

454

491

455

453

452

451

501

502

506

505
504

RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
RHINO EASTERN LLC
THE SYCAMORE
GROUP, LLC

UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPPER KANAWHA
VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
UPSHUR PROPERTY,
INC.

VINDEX ENERGY
CORPORATION

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

WOLF RUN MINING

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR

10/20/2009
10/28/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/28/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/20/2009
10/28/2009
10/20/2009

10/30/2009

10/20/2009

10/28/2009

10/28/2009

10/20/2009

10/20/2009

10/28/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009
10/30/2009



143. EDMR

144. WVG012000

145. WV1002571

146. WV0098060

147.WV0048976

148. WV1006258
149. WV1022270
150. WV1029975

151. WVG024503

152. WVG022520

153. WVG023506

154. WVG023505

155. WVG022517

156. WVG022511

157.WVG022526

158. WVG022508

159. WV G022500

160. WVG022521
161. WVG022524
162. WVG022522
163. WVG025000

164. WVG022506

165. WVG022512

166. WVG022505

167. WVG022503

168. WVG024501

169. WVG023503
170. WV G023502
171. WV G024502

172. WVG022502

173. WVG023504

174.WVG022514

175. WVG022513

503

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

COMPANY

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

LAROSA FUEL
COMPANY INC

LAROSA FUEL
COMPANY INC
MASTELLER COAL
COMPANY (THE)

MASTELLER COAL
COMPANY (THE)

TWIN STAR MINING
INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL

COMPANY INC

B & L EXCAVATING CO

INC

BOGGS NATURAL GAS

FLP

BOXLEY AGGREGATES

OF WEST VIRGINIA,
LLC

BOXLEY AGGREGATES

OF WEST VIRGINIA,
LLC

CONTINENTAL BRICK

COMPANY
ENNSTONE INC DBA
KEPLINGER LIME CO
INC.

FAIRFAX MATERIALS,

INC.

FAIRFAX MATERIALS,

INC.

FAIRFAX MATERIALS,

INC.

INWOOD QUARRY INC
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY

LETART CORP
MARTIN MARIETTA
MATERIALS INC

MILLVILLE QUARRY
INC

PETERSBURG BLOCKS

INC

POLINO ENTERPRISES,

INC.

POUNDING MILL
QUARRY
CORPORATION

R.B.S., INC
R.B.S., INC
REGAL ROCK, INC.

RIVERTON
CORPORATION

SHADY SPRING STONE

CcO

SOUTHERN WEST
VIRGINIA ASPHALT,
INC.

SOUTHERN WEST

EDMR

NPC

NPC

NPC

NPC

NPC
NPD
NPD

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE

10/30/2009

10/09/2009

10/09/2009

10/09/2009

10/09/2009

10/09/2009
10/13/2009
10/23/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009



176. WVG022516

177.WVG022515

178. WVG021503

179. WVG022519
180. WVG023508
181. WV1016911

182. WV1008820

183. WV1005880

184. WV1006118

185. WV1019716

186. WV1019988

187.WV0099970

188. WV0064858

189.WV0001503

190. WV0068764

191. WV1020561

192.WV1023217
193. WV0052426
194. WV1023314

195. WV0096148

196. WV0096148
197.WV1016679
198. WV1023209

199. WV1020358

200. WV1008323

201. WV1017152

202. WV1015036

203. WV0096199

204.WV1016024

205. WV1029908

10

10
10

20

15

17

12

10

15

14

14

27

VIRGINIA ASPHALT,
INC.

STANLEY INDUSTRIES
INC

STANLEY INDUSTRIES
INC

SUNSHINE
RECLAMATION INC

U S SILICA COMPANY
VANDALIA STONE INC
ASSET MINING, LLC
BLACK WOLF MINING
COMPANY

BLACK WOLF MINING
COMPANY

BLACK WOLF MINING
COMPANY

COAL RIVER MINING,
LLC

COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
COAL-MAG, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.
CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

COYOTE COAL CO LLC
DOUGLAS COAL
COMPANY
GREYEAGLE COAL
COMPANY
GREYEAGLE COAL
COMPANY

HOBET MINING LLC
HORIZON RESOURCES,
LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC
INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009
10/07/2009
10/13/2009

10/13/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/15/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/15/2009

10/08/2009

10/30/2009
10/30/2009
10/13/2009

10/15/2009

10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/15/2009

10/07/2009

10/15/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009

10/13/2009

10/13/2009

10/15/2009



206. WV1008340

207.WV1016750

208. WV1016750

209. WV0095699

210. WV1029843

211. WV0093912
212. WV1021192
213. WV0063576

214.WV0091324
215.WV1017713
216. WV0096369

217. WV1004956

218. WV0093165

219.WV1014587

220. WV0090000

221. WV1004590
222.WV1011286
223. WV1006509

224, WV1018876

225.WV0031607

226. WV1005677

227.WV1017250

228.WV1017004

229.WV1019422
230. WV1017314
231. WV1002619

232. WV1002970

233. WV1017462

234.WV1010808

(93]

10

19

15

56

13

A U1 N =

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

INR-WV OPERATING,
LLC

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JMAC LEASING INC

KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC

LCC WEST VIRGINIA,
LLC

MARION DOCKS, INC.
MINGO LOGAN COAL
COMPANY
MINGO LOGAN COAL
COMPANY

MOUNTAIN VIEW COAL

COMPANY, LLC

PEERLESS EAGLE
COAL CO
PINNACLE MINING
COMPANY, LLC
RAWL SALES &
PROCESSING CO
RAYLE COAL CO.
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY
COMPANY, LLC

ROAD FORK
DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY INC

SNAP CREEK MINING
LLC

ALEX ENERGY INC
CORESCO LLC
CORESCO LLC
PATRIOT MINING
COMPANY INC
SHAFER BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LDH ENERGY CYRUS
RIVER TERMINAL LLC

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM
NPM
NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPM

NPR
NPR
NPR

NPR

NPR

NPT

10/15/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/15/2009

10/30/2009
10/13/2009
10/30/2009

10/30/2009
10/22/2009
10/08/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009
10/30/2009
10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009

10/30/2009

10/13/2009

10/23/2009



